Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	02-1	14-200)5			OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
RECOR							
2-9-05	102	94164	2				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark				ocuments or the	new addres	ss(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Thomas Bristow	Date(s):				iving part	y(ies)	
Shu W. Wang		Name: Chapman Instruments					
3.12		Internal	Address: _				
Execution Date(s) January 25, 2005			Street Address: 3 Townline Circle				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No						
3. Nature of conveyance:		C:4:					
X Assignment Merger			City: Rochester				
Security Agreement Change of	of Name	State: _		N'	Υ	·····	
Government Interest Assignment		Country	:		Zip:	14623	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lice	ense						
Other4. Application or patent number(s):						Yes X No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	XIIIIS		t is being t atent No.(s		with a ne	w application.	
10/946,450				-,	OPR/	rå Lå	
					7		
A 4 PG			¬., —,		FINANCE		
5. Name and address to whom correspond	l numbers at		Yes X			<u> </u>	
concerning document should be mailed:	2 0 1100	involved		of applicatio	iis and pa	atetirs	
Name: Neal L. Slifkin		7 Total	fee (37 Cl	FR 1 21 (b) 8	2 3 41) \$	40.00	
Internal Address: HARRIS BEACH LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card					
				be charged t	•		
Street Address: 99 Garnsey Road			losed	-	•		
		Non	e required	(government i	nterest not	affecting title)	
City: Pittsford		8. Payn	nent Infor	mation		1 10	
State: NY Zip: 14	534	Credit C	ard			400	
Phone Number: (585) 419-8636				Expiration [Date		
Fax Number: (585) 419-8813		Deposit Account Number					
Email Address:		Authorized User Name					
9. Signature: hor	<u></u>	<u> </u>			101:		
Sign	nature				/ 7/01 Da	te	
14/2003 MB (RMC 0000043) 10340430	iaiai C		Total	number of pag			
C:4021 40 NeaphL. Slifkin Name of Person Sign	nina			et, attachments,			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Thomas Bristow 1880 Clover Street Rochester, NY 14618

Nationality: United States of America

Shu W. Wang

1115 Edgewood Avenue Rochester, NY 14618

Nationality: United States of America

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Chapman Instruments 3 Townline Circle Rochester, NY 14623 Nationality: Delaware

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING WAFER THICKNESS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 10/946,450 filed on September 21, 2004 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 2

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference. litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this 25 day of

Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of 2

© 2004 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

RECORDED: 02/09/2005